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1. LIFE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION

QAla.2 How would you judge the current situation in each of the following?
The situation of the (NATIONALITY) economy (%)
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QA2a What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next twelve
months be better, worse or the same, when it comes to..?
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Evolution Spring 2021 - Winter 2020/2021

QA2a.3 What are your expectations for the next twelve months: will the next
twelve months be better, worse or the same, when it comes to...?
The economic situation in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)
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Better 35 +6 41 +8
Same 33 +7 36 +4
Worse 29 -13 20 -13
Don't know 3 = 3 +1
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QA3a What do you think are the two most important issues facing (OUR QA5 What do you think are the two most important issues facing the EU at the
COUNTRY) at the moment? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS) moment? (MAX. 2 ANSWERS)
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QA6a How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?

(%)
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QA6a.11 How much trust do you have in certain institutions? For each of the
following institutions, do you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it?

The European Union (%)

B3 =
EU27 ES
EBSSE EBS5S
EEE EB94 SEER EB94
Tend to trust 49 = 54 +2
Tend not to trust 42 -1 37 -1
Don't know 9 +1 9 -1
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D78 In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive,
neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?

(%)

EU27 B8 Outer pie ES Z Inner pie

EU27 ES
EBSS EB94 EBSS EB94
Sp.2021 Win.20/21 Sp.2021 Win.20/21
@ Total 'Positive’ 45 -1 46 +1
Neutral 38 = 42 -3
@ Total 'Negative' 16 +1 11 +3
® Don't know 1 = 1 -1
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QA12 Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly
pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the EU?

(%)

EU27 B8 Outer pie ES Z Inner pie

EU27 ES
EBSS EESS EBSS EBSS
Sp.2021 Sum.2020 Sp.2021 Sum.2020
@ Total 'Optimistic’ 66 +6 73 +7
@ Total 'Pessimistic’ 31 -7 22 -8
® Don't know 3 +1 5 +1

Evolution Spring 2021 - Summer 2020

. KEY POLICY AREAS

QB6 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for
each statement, whether you are for it or against it.

(%)

The free movement of EU citizens _ 86 . 11 |3

who can live, work, study and

do business anywhere in the EU _ 95 2 lB

A common defence and security _ e - 16 I 6
policy among EU Member States _ sall s II 8

Further enlargement of the EU _ 46 _ 43 . 11

to include other countries
17 - 16
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QB3.1 What is your opinion on each of the following statements? Please tell for
each statement, whether you are for it or against it.
A European economic and monetary union with one single currency,
the euro (%)

EU27 B Outer pie ES = Inner pie

EU27 ES
EBSS EB94 EB3S EB94
Sp.2021 Win.20/21 Sp.2021 Win.20/21
@ For 70 = 86 =
® Against 24 +1 9 +1
® Don't know/ Refusal 6 -1 5 -1

Evolution Spring 2021 - Winter 2020/2021
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3. THE EU AND THE CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC

QA15 Thinking about EU's response to the coronavirus pandemic, to what extent
do you trust or not the EU to make the right decisions in the future?

(%)
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@ Total Trust' 65 +6 75 +6
@ Total 'Not trust' 32 -7 21 -7
® Don't know 3 +1 4 +1
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QA17 When do you think (OUR COUNTRY)'s economy will recover from the impact

of the coronavirus pandemic?
(%)

EU27 @ Outer pie ES == Inner pie

EU27 ES
EBSS EB94 EBSS EB94
Sp.2021 Win.20/21 Sp.2021 Win.20/21
@ It has already recovered 2 +1 1 +1
@ In 2021 4 -1 2 -3
In 2022 25 = 17 -2

@ In 2023 or later 60 -1 75 +5
® Never 8 = 2 -1
® Don't know 3 +1 3 -

Evolution Spring 2021 - Winter 2020/2021

4. EUROPEAN CITIZENSHIP

QA20 Thinking about the measures taken to fight the coronavirus pandemic, in
particular the confinement measures, would you say that it is an experience
easy or difficult to cope with? An experience...
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QC2 For each of the following statements, please tell to what extent it
corresponds or not to your own opinion.

(%)
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You feel you are a citizen of the EU

You would like to know more about _ Lo - < I <
your rights as a citizen of the EU

You know what your rights are _ = - = | .
as a citizen of the EU
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